

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

State: AK
County: PRINCE OF WALES
TONGASS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Vancouver WA
By: Julee McTaggart
Date: 04/02/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Southeast Roadbuilders Date: 4-17-02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SECON PO BOX 32159 JUNEAU, AK 99803	732,608.00	
KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. PO BOX 1769 VANCOUVER, WA 98668	828,098.20	
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	1,035,335.00	
SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC. HC60 BOX 4800 HAINES, AK 99827	1,155,304.12	
Engineer's Estimate	710,183.40	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	SECON		ALL	55,000.00	55,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			70,000.00	70,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			150,000.00	150,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			400,000.00	400,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			59,000.00	59,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	SECON		360	8.00	2,880.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			11.00	3,960.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			12.00	4,320.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			7.40	2,664.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	2,880.00
15707	m	Temporary culvert pipe			
	SECON		45	100.00	4,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			150.00	6,750.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			250.00	11,250.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			26.00	1,170.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	3,825.00
15709	each	Check dams			
	SECON		29	100.00	2,900.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			170.00	4,930.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			100.00	2,900.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			75.00	2,175.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	3,480.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
	SECON		100	25.00	2,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			9.00	900.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			25.00	2,500.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			25.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,000.00
15711	each	Sediment traps			
	SECON		7	500.00	3,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			425.00	2,975.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			150.00	1,050.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			144.00	1,008.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
	SECON		600	3.00	1,800.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			2.00	1,200.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			3.00	1,800.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			1.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	4,200.00
15718	m	Diversion channel			
	SECON		15	100.00	1,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			20.00	300.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			125.00	1,875.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			18.00	270.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	1,200.00
15730	slry unit	Temporary turf establishment			
	SECON		7	250.00	1,750.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			500.00	3,500.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			450.00	3,150.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			50.00	350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	1,750.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
	SECON		750	8.00	6,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			7.00	5,250.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			5.00	3,750.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			7.34	5,505.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	3,750.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
	SECON		1.000	15,000.00	15,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			20,000.00	20,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			8,175.00	8,175.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
20301 A	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
	SECON		4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			750.00	3,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			750.00	3,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			425.00	1,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			665.00	2,660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 B	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
	SECON		14	100.00	1,400.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			50.00	700.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			125.00	1,750.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			46.00	644.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	770.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
	SECON		21,000	9.00	189,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			12.00	252,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			15.00	315,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			10.60	222,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	126,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
	SECON		900	9.00	8,100.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			8.00	7,200.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			7.50	6,750.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			7.25	6,525.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	7,200.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
	SECON		2,400	10.00	24,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			20.00	48,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			20.00	48,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			13.25	31,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	24,000.00
20510	LPSM	Blasting consultant services			
	SECON		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			6,000.00	6,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			5,540.00	5,540.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18,000.00	18,000.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type III-A			
	SECON		1,550	3.00	4,650.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			2.00	3,100.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			2.00	3,100.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			1.25	1,937.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	4,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20704	m2	Geogrid			
	SECON		1,090	10.00	10,900.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			4.00	4,360.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			4.00	4,360.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			3.30	3,597.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	6,540.00
21102	LPSM	Roadway obliteration			
	SECON		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			2,000.00	2,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			2,320.00	2,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
	SECON		72	50.00	3,600.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			40.00	2,880.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			25.00	1,800.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			15.00	1,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,800.00
25109	each	Energy dissipator, type 1			
	SECON		3	500.00	1,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			50.00	150.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			150.00	450.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			152.00	456.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			623.00	1,869.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
	SECON		2,300.0	20.00	46,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			15.00	34,500.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			22.00	50,600.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			35.00	80,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.00	29,900.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
	SECON		1,240	38.00	47,120.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			34.00	42,160.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			35.00	43,400.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			55.00	68,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	37,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
	SECON		75.0	280.00	21,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			325.00	24,375.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			400.00	30,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			336.00	25,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	26,250.00
40104	t	Mineral filler			
	SECON		12	350.00	4,200.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			600.00	7,200.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			290.00	3,480.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			400.00	4,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	2,160.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
	SECON		25	100.00	2,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			150.00	3,750.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			150.00	3,750.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			141.00	3,525.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			105.00	2,625.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
	SECON		95	110.00	10,450.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			170.00	16,150.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			175.00	16,625.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			150.00	14,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	10,925.00
60201 C	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
	SECON		42	150.00	6,300.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			185.00	7,770.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			200.00	8,400.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			154.00	6,468.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			153.00	6,426.00
60210	each	Branch connection, 900 millimeter			
	SECON		1	500.00	500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			2,500.00	2,500.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			730.00	730.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60404	each	Catch basin, type 1 B			
	SECON		4	1,500.00	6,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			4,000.00	16,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			2,500.00	10,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			4,026.00	16,104.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,400.00	9,600.00
60405	each	Manhole adjustment			
	SECON		6	1,500.00	9,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			1,000.00	6,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			1,200.00	7,200.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			1,160.00	6,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	12,000.00
60412	each	Valve box adjustment			
	SECON		4	100.00	400.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			300.00	1,200.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			150.00	600.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			225.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			230.00	920.00
60802	m	Paved waterway type VI			
	SECON		10	100.00	1,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			30.00	300.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			50.00	500.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			30.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	650.00
60902	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 millimeter depth			
	SECON		1,032.0	60.00	61,920.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			65.00	67,080.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			75.00	77,400.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			66.00	68,112.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			105.00	108,360.00
60906	m	Remove and reset timber curb			
	SECON		56	30.00	1,680.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			25.00	1,400.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			45.00	2,520.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			34.50	1,932.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	2,240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61109	each	Remove and reinstall fire hydrant			
	SECON		2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			4,500.00	9,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			2,000.00	4,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			2,075.00	4,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	2,000.00
61121	m2	Pipe insulation, board			
	SECON		30	20.00	600.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			10.00	300.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			12.00	360.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			23.00	690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			57.00	1,710.00
61401	m3	Lean concrete backfill			
	SECON		18	400.00	7,200.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			325.00	5,850.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			650.00	11,700.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			206.50	3,717.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			460.00	8,280.00
61501	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
	SECON		909	50.00	45,450.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			55.00	49,995.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			70.00	63,630.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			58.50	53,176.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			76.00	69,084.00
62101	each	Monument			
	SECON		18	100.00	1,800.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			300.00	5,400.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			350.00	6,300.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			210.00	3,780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			367.00	6,606.00
62201	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
	SECON		20	120.00	2,400.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			125.00	2,500.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			90.00	1,800.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			75.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
	SECON		40	50.00	2,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			56.00	2,240.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			45.00	1,800.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			45.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,000.00
62503	slry unit	Seeding, hydraulic method			
	SECON		7.00	200.00	1,400.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			150.00	1,050.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			340.00	2,380.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			300.00	2,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			296.00	2,072.00
62506	slry unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
	SECON		7.00	200.00	1,400.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			150.00	1,050.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			370.00	2,590.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			280.00	1,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			325.00	2,275.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
	SECON		9.24	400.00	3,696.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			1,000.00	9,240.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			1,000.00	9,240.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			630.00	5,821.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			525.00	4,851.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings, type M, solid white			
	SECON		1,606	5.00	8,030.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			2.40	3,854.40
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			5.00	8,030.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			4.25	6,825.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	6,424.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings, type M, solid yellow			
	SECON		2,422	5.00	12,110.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			2.40	5,812.80
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			5.00	12,110.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			4.25	10,293.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	9,688.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63406 A	each	Pavement markings type L, stop line			
	SECON		5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			100.00	500.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			650.00	3,250.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			235.00	1,175.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	4,000.00
63406 B	each	Pavement markings type M, arrow symbol			
	SECON		4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			250.00	1,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			650.00	2,600.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			235.00	940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	3,200.00
63410	Each	Recessed pavement markers			
	SECON		60	50.00	3,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			40.00	2,400.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			20.00	1,200.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			29.50	1,770.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.50	2,130.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
	SECON		12	100.00	1,200.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			100.00	1,200.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			65.00	780.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			125.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	780.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
	SECON		3	200.00	600.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			300.00	900.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			200.00	600.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			250.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			172.00	516.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
	SECON		50	50.00	2,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			8.00	400.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			15.00	750.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			50.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			27.00	1,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY, SANDY BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	SECON		55.86	200.00	11,172.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			100.00	5,586.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			250.00	13,965.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			169.44	9,464.92
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			190.00	10,613.40
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
	SECON		25	100.00	2,500.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			50.00	1,250.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			80.00	2,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			75.00	1,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			92.00	2,300.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
	SECON		600	41.00	24,600.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			41.00	24,600.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			41.00	24,600.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			41.00	24,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			41.00	24,600.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
	SECON		200.0	60.00	12,000.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			60.00	12,000.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			45.00	9,000.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			62.59	12,518.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.50	9,700.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
	SECON		6	300.00	1,800.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			35.00	210.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			35.00	210.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			100.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43.00	258.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
	SECON		12	300.00	3,600.00
	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			60.00	720.00
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			55.00	660.00
	SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC.			100.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43.00	516.00